## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 4229/0313	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc.		06/07/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Holley Performance Products Inc.	
Street Address:	1801 Russellville Road	
City:	Bowling Green	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76701662	THERMO-QUAD	
Serial Number:	77807375	HOLLEY 94	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41912-105 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/

900225294 REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0300

7670/662

L ASE OF

Date:	06/08/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Holley_Wells Fargo ITU Release_42 source=Holley_Wells Fargo ITU Release_42	. •

TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0301

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC, as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain intent-to-use trademarks of HOLLEY PERFORMANCE PRODUCTS INC., a Delaware corporation, as Grantor ("Grantor"), pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2010, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2010, at Reel 4229, Frame 0313 (as amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which intent-to-use trademarks are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Intent-to-Use Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this \_7th\_ day of June 2012.

WELLS FARGO BANK CAPITAL FINANCE,

INC., as Agent

Name: Willis A. Williams

Title: V.P.

2162636.2

# EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARKS

# LIST OF INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application Number	Status
THERMO-QUAD		Pending – Application filed 02/17/10
HOLLEY94		Pending – Application filed 08/18/09

2162636.2

**RECORDED: 06/08/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004798 FRAME: 0303